
 

 Beaverton PD Strategic Dashboard 

2021 Population Estimate: 97,861  (Adopted Budget FYI 2021-22) 

For March 2022 
Small numbers cause large percentage increases and decreases Crime Snapshot 
Selected Group A Offenses Mar-21 Mar-22 % Chg 2021 YTD 2022 YTD % Chg 

Person Crimes 

Assault 

Robbery 

Other 

Property Crimes 

Burglary - Residential 

Burglary - Business 

Burglar - Other 

Motor Vehicle Theft 

Larceny/Theft Offenses 

Vandalism 

Other 

Societal Crimes 

Disorderly Conduct 

Driving Under the Influence 

Drug/Narcotic 

Other 

Arrests 

Arrest/Book/Civil Hold 

Summoned/Cited/Released 

Warrant/Follow-Up Arrest 

Calls for Service 

Dispatched Calls 

Self-Initiated Calls 

50 

39 

4 

7 

218 

5 

8 

6 

25 

137 

13 

24 

142 

34 

41 

9 

58 

305 

84 

169 

52 

6,237 

3,398 

2,839 

80 

68 

5 

7 

292 

1 

10 

4 

34 

190 

16 

36 

130 

40 

36 

5 

49 

333 

189 

144 

41 

6,975 

4,151 

2,824 

60.00% 

74.36% 

25.00% 

0.00% 

33.94% 

-80.00% 

25.00% 

-33.33% 

36.00% 

38.69% 

23.08% 

50.00% 

-8.45% 

17.65% 

-12.20% 

-44.44% 

-15.52% 

9.18% 

125.00% 

-14.79% 

-21.15% 

11.83% 

22.16% 

-0.53% 

158 

122 

9 

27 

578 

16 

11 

12 

76 

347 

32 

84 

437 

108 

114 

55 

160 

865 

230 

473 

162 

17,435 

9,368 

8,067 

206 

170 

12 

24 

878 

16 

27 

10 

130 

557 

50 

87 

381 

101 

109 

10 

161 

899 

436 

420 

126 

19,472 

11,489 

7,983 

30.38% 

39.34% 

33.33% 

-11.11% 

51.90% 

0.00% 

145.45% 

-16.67% 

71.05% 

60.52% 

56.25% 

3.57% 

-12.81% 

-6.48% 

-4.39% 

-81.82% 

0.63% 

3.93% 

89.57% 

-11.21% 

-22.22% 

11.68% 

22.64% 

-1.04% 

Response Time 

Priority 1 & 2 

Priority 3 

Priority 4 + 

5.57 

10.70 

13.18 

6.05 

10.48 

10.50 

8.62% 

-2.06% 

-20.33% 

5.62 

9.92 

11.77 

5.97 

10.02 

11.63 

6.23% 

1.01% 

-1.19% 

Photo Enforcement 

Red Light March 2022 

Issued 

2021 
Issued 

2022 
Issued 

Yr to Yr 
% Chg 

SW Cedar Hills Blvd./SW Walker Rd. 

SW Beaverton-Hillsdale Hwy./SW Griffith Dr. 

SW Allen Blvd./SW Lombard Ave. 

SW Scholls Ferry Rd./SW Hall Blvd. 

43 235 115 -51.06% 

154 312 376 20.51% 

39 81 146 80.25% 

160 216 437 102.31% 
Intersection Speed March 2022 

Issued 

2021 
Issued 

2022 
Issued 

Yr to Yr 
% Chg 

SW Cedar Hills Blvd./SW Walker Rd. 

SW Beaverton-Hillsdale Hwy./SW Griffith Dr. 

SW Allen Blvd./SW Lombard Ave. 

SW Scholls Ferry Rd./SW Hall Blvd. 

68 131 193 47.33% 

1,054 1,616 2,559 58.35% 

392 1,141 1,382 21.12% 

12 20 27 58.35% 
Photo Enforcement March 2022 

Issued 

2021 
Issued 

2022 
Issued 

Yr to Yr 
% Chg 

Photo Radar Vans 807 1,759 1,985 12.85% 

*Person Crimes - Assault, Homicide, Robbery, Kidnap, Forcible/Non-Forcible Sex Offense 
*Property Crimes - Arson, Bribery, Res Burglary, Bus Burglary, Other Burglary, Forgery, Vandalism, Embezzle, Fraud, Theft, UUMV, Bad Check 

*Societal Crimes - Drug Offense, Prostitution, Weapons, Curfew, DisCon, DUII, Drunkenness, Family Offense, Liquor Laws, Peeping Tom, Trespass 

*This data is National Incident Based Reporting System (NIBRS) compliant and not Uniform Crime Report (UCR) complaint and cannot be compared to any report using that standard. 
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Employee Snapshot 
Department Staffing Information 

Sworn 

Non-Sworn 

Total Number of Personnel 

Budgeted Authorized % Authorized 

135 141 96% 

45 46 98% 

180 187 96% 

Patrol Staffing in Training 

Number of Officers at Basic Academy 

Number of Officers in Field Training 

Mar-22 2022 YTD 

4 5 

15 17 

Operational Effectiveness Snapshot 
Budget Information is based on the best available data. 

Department Budget 

Personnel 

Capital Outlay 

Transfers 

FY 2020-21 
Percent YTD 

Actual Budgeted 

Budget 
Status 

FY 2021-22 
Percent YTD 

Actual Budgeted 

Budget 
Status 

76% 81% -5.00% 61% 82% -26.08% 

1% 2% -1.00% 1% 1% -4.86% 
3.0% 4% -0.62% 2% 4% -40.27% 

Training 

Leadership 

De-escalation 

Ethics 
CIT/Mental Health 
Total Training Hours (all training, not just above) 

Mar-22 

Officers 

Mar-22 

Hours 

2022 YTD 

Officers* 

2022 YTD 

Hours 

0 0 6 144 

78 156 80 172 

0 0 0 0 
6  24  7  30  
97 690 139 2,219 

*YTD officer totals may duplicate officer count as training happens multiple times a year 

Use of Force Information 

Use of Force Incidents 
Internal Complaints 

Community Complaints 

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022* 
30 28 26 38 37 8 
30 32 32 32 18 6 

11  9  7  7  12  1  

*Indicates partial year 

March Calls for Service 
March Emergency Response Times - 6 Year Trend 

PRIORITY 1 & 2 RESPONSE TIME IN 
MINUTES 

6.62 6.73 6.33 6.05 5.65 5.57 

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 

Priority 1 calls = 
Imminent threat to life 

Priority 2 calls = 
Immediate threat to life, occurring now 

March Calls for Service - by Month: 6 Year Trend 

DISPATCHED 

4151 

3398
3121 3112

2826 2915 

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 

SELF INITIATED 

3934 4044 
3555 

2839
2581 

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 

2824 

2022 

Tracking Code Cases - Year to Date 

Mental Health Hold (POH) 
Domestic Violence (DV) 

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022* 
369 330 364 354 393 96 
83 47 51 67 164 48 

*Indicates partial year 
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