



# Beaverton PD Strategic Dashboard

2021 Population Estimate: 97,861

(Adopted Budget FYI 2021-22)

For March 2022

Crime Snapshot						
Selected Group A Offenses	Mar-21	Mar-22	% Chg	2021 YTD	2022 YTD	% Chg
Person Crimes	50	80	60.00%	158	206	30.38%
Assault	39	68	74.36%	122	170	39.34%
Robbery	4	5	25.00%	9	12	33.33%
Other	7	7	0.00%	27	24	-11.11%
Property Crimes	218	292	33.94%	578	878	51.90%
Burglary - Residential	5	1	-80.00%	16	16	0.00%
Burglary - Business	8	10	25.00%	11	27	145.45%
Burglar - Other	6	4	-33.33%	12	10	-16.67%
Motor Vehicle Theft	25	34	36.00%	76	130	71.05%
Larceny/Theft Offenses	137	190	38.69%	347	557	60.52%
Vandalism	13	16	23.08%	32	50	56.25%
Other	24	36	50.00%	84	87	3.57%
Societal Crimes	142	130	-8.45%	437	381	-12.81%
Disorderly Conduct	34	40	17.65%	108	101	-6.48%
Driving Under the Influence	41	36	-12.20%	114	109	-4.39%
Drug/Narcotic	9	5	-44.44%	55	10	-81.82%
Other	58	49	-15.52%	160	161	0.63%
Arrests	305	333	9.18%	865	899	3.93%
Arrest/Book/Civil Hold	84	189	125.00%	230	436	89.57%
Summoned/Cited/Released	169	144	-14.79%	473	420	-11.21%
Warrant/Follow-Up Arrest	52	41	-21.15%	162	126	-22.22%
Calls for Service	6,237	6,975	11.83%	17,435	19,472	11.68%
Dispatched Calls	3,398	4,151	22.16%	9,368	11,489	22.64%
Self-Initiated Calls	2,839	2,824	-0.53%	8,067	7,983	-1.04%
Response Time						
Priority 1 & 2	5.57	6.05	8.62%	5.62	5.97	6.23%
Priority 3	10.70	10.48	-2.06%	9.92	10.02	1.01%
Priority 4 +	13.18	10.50	-20.33%	11.77	11.63	-1.19%
Photo Enforcement						
Red Light	March 2022 Issued	2021 Issued	2022 Issued	Yr to Yr % Chg		
SW Cedar Hills Blvd./SW Walker Rd.	43	235	115	-51.06%		
SW Beaverton-Hillsdale Hwy./SW Griffith Dr.	154	312	376	20.51%		
SW Allen Blvd./SW Lombard Ave.	39	81	146	80.25%		
SW Scholls Ferry Rd./SW Hall Blvd.	160	216	437	102.31%		
Intersection Speed	March 2022 Issued	2021 Issued	2022 Issued	Yr to Yr % Chg		
SW Cedar Hills Blvd./SW Walker Rd.	68	131	193	47.33%		
SW Beaverton-Hillsdale Hwy./SW Griffith Dr.	1,054	1,616	2,559	58.35%		
SW Allen Blvd./SW Lombard Ave.	392	1,141	1,382	21.12%		
SW Scholls Ferry Rd./SW Hall Blvd.	12	20	27	58.35%		
Photo Enforcement	March 2022 Issued	2021 Issued	2022 Issued	Yr to Yr % Chg		
Photo Radar Vans	807	1,759	1,985	12.85%		

\*Person Crimes - Assault, Homicide, Robbery, Kidnap, Forcible/Non-Forcible Sex Offense

\*Property Crimes - Arson, Bribery, Res Burglary, Bus Burglary, Other Burglary, Forgery, Vandalism, Embezzle, Fraud, Theft, UUMV, Bad Check

\*Societal Crimes - Drug Offense, Prostitution, Weapons, Curfew, DisCon, DUII, Drunkenness, Family Offense, Liquor Laws, Peeping Tom, Trespass

\*This data is National Incident Based Reporting System (NIBRS) compliant and not Uniform Crime Report (UCR) complaint and cannot be compared to any report using that standard.

## Employee Snapshot

Department Staffing Information	Budgeted	Authorized	% Authorized
	135	141	96%
	45	46	98%
	180	187	96%

Patrol Staffing in Training	Mar-22	2022 YTD
	4	5
	15	17

## Operational Effectiveness Snapshot

Department Budget	FY 2020-21 Percent YTD		Budget Status	FY 2021-22 Percent YTD		Budget Status
	Actual	Budgeted		Actual	Budgeted	
	76%	81%		-5.00%	61%	82%
Personnel	1%	2%		-1.00%	1%	1%
Capital Outlay	3.0%	4%		-0.62%	2%	4%
Transfers						

## Training

Leadership	De-escalation	Ethics	CIT/Mental Health	Mar-22	Mar-22	2022 YTD	2022 YTD
				Officers	Hours	Officers*	Hours
Leadership	0	0	6	144			
De-escalation	78	156	80	172			
Ethics	0	0	0	0			
CIT/Mental Health	6	24	7	30			
Total Training Hours (all training, not just above)	97	690	139	2,219			

\*YTD officer totals may duplicate officer count as training happens multiple times a year

## Use of Force Information

Use of Force Incidents	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022*
	30	28	26	38	37	8
Internal Complaints	30	32	32	32	18	6
Community Complaints	11	9	7	7	12	1

\*Indicates partial year

## March Calls for Service

### March Emergency Response Times - 6 Year Trend



### March Calls for Service - by Month: 6 Year Trend



## Tracking Code Cases - Year to Date

Mental Health Hold (POH) Domestic Violence (DV)	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022*
	369	330	364	354	393	96
Domestic Violence (DV)	83	47	51	67	164	48

\*Indicates partial year